

Key Code Media, Inc. - Michigan

26075 Woodward Avenue
Suite 100
Huntington Woods, MI 48070
866-KEY-CODE
www.keycodemedia.com



City of Novi - Creative Dimensions Partner Project

Quote # 222814 Version 2

Prepared for:
City of Novi

Prepared by:
Lisa Jackson

Equipment

No.	Part #	Manufacturer	Description	Qty	Price	Ext. Price
1			New Section Switcher			
2	Newtek TC1		TriCaster TC1 2RU	1	\$14,395.00	\$14,395.00
3	TC1SP	NEWTEK	TC1 Small Panel Control Surface (14-Button Control Panel) TC1 Small Panel Control Surface (14-Button Control Panel)	1	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00
4	TIC-000000008		S/N NA2011632019430 - Trade-in Credit for TriCaster 460	1	(\$2,500.00)	(\$2,500.00)
5	TIC-000000030		S/N N1AN11294076109- Trade-in Credit for 460CS	1	(\$1,000.00)	(\$1,000.00)
6			Cameras Cameras			
7	ILME-FR7K		Sony FR7 Cinema Line PTZ Camera Kit with 28-135mm Zoom Lens	3	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00
8	RMIP500/1	Sony Corporation	Sony Pro Device Remote Control - For Camera	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	ILMEFX6V	Sony Corporation	Sony Pro Cinema Line ILME-FX6 Professional Digital Camcorder - 3.5" LCD Touchscreen - Exmor R CMOS - High Dynamic Range (HDR) - 4K - 16:9 - 10.2 Megapixel Video - XAVC-I, H.264/MPEG-4 AVC, XAVC-I DCI4K, VBR, XAVC-I QFHD, XAVC-I HD, XAVC Long, XAVC-L QFHD,	2	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
10	SEL20TC	Sony Corporation	Sony - Teleconverter Lens for Sony E - Designed for Lens - 2x Magnification - Optical IS - 1.7" Length - 2.5" Diameter	1	\$520.00	\$520.00
11	SELP28135G	Sony Corporation	Sony - 28 mm to 135 mm - f/4 - Zoom Lens for Sony E - 95 mm Attachment - 0.15x Magnification - 4.8x Optical Zoom - Optical IS - 4" Diameter	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
12	SEL70200GM2	Sony	FE 70-200MM F.28 GM OSS II Full-Frame constant Aperture Telephoto Zoom G Master Lens	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
13	LX10-STUDIO	LIBEC	H65B (LX10) Head / Dual PH-8B Pan handles / RT50B Tripod / DL-3RB Dolly Supports 35 lbs.	3	\$1,290.00	\$3,870.00
14			New Section Teleprompters			

Equipment

No.	Part #	Manufacturer	Description	Qty	Price	Ext. Price
15	CSPROD	CUESCRIPT	CueiT Production Prompting Software Package Suitable for all productions not connecting to an NRCS. Features Ethernet and USB interfaces, and both analogue and HD-SDI outputs as standard. Includes: CueB with Production license, power supply, USB and CueiT Production Prompting Software Package Suitable for all productions not connecting to an NRCS. Features Ethernet and USB interfaces, and both analogue and HD-SDI outputs as standard. Includes: CueB with Production license, power supply, USB and CueiT Production Prompting Software Package Suitable for all productions not connecting to an NRCS. Features Ethernet and USB interfaces, and both analogue and HD-SDI outputs as standard. Includes: CueB with Production license, power supply, USB and Ether	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
16	EMCP17FR7		17" EMC On-Camera Prompter System , for FR7 PTZ Camera	2	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
17	CSRAS		Roll Around Stand Only	2	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
18			Studio Monitoring			
19	QN43LS03BAFXZA	Samsung	Samsung The Frame QN43LS03BAF 42.5" Smart LED-LCD TV - 4K UHD TV - Charcoal Black, Black - Q HDR, HLG, HDR10+ - Quantum Dot LED Backlight - Bixby, Alexa, Google Assistant Supported - YouTube, Amazon Prime, Netflix, NOW TV, Disney+, Apple TV, DAZN, CNN - 38	1	\$890.00	\$890.00
20	MBTVSBKBV2	DISPLAYS2GO	Displays2Go - TV Stand with Wheels, Fits Monitors 37" to 65", Height Adjustable Black Displays2Go - TV Stand with Wheels, Fits Monitors 37" to 65", Height Adjustable Black	1	\$405.00	\$405.00
21			COMM			
22	OMS ADVANCED 5F	RTS	Main station Advanced 4ch A5F headset. 40 OMNEO devices, ROAMEO support, 4 ports of analog 2-Wire, 2 program inputs, 1 stage announce, 4 GPI/ 4 Relays, 16 conferences, 4 ports of analog 4-wire AIO ports, 8 tielines, 8 keypad capacity, Fiber support, 4	1	\$6,995.00	\$6,995.00
23	PH-88R5	RTS	RTS PH-88, Single-Sided Lightweight Headset, 6' (18M) Cord, A5M Connector	4	\$185.00	\$740.00
24	AP-1800	RTS	Telex RTS Intercom AP-1800 F.01U.306.045 - Access Point 1.92-1.93 Ghz Telex RTS Intercom AP-1800 F.01U.306.045 - Access Point 1.92-1.93 Ghz Telex RTS Intercom AP-1800 F.01U.306.045 - Access Point 1.92-1.93 Ghz Telex RTS Intercom AP-1800 F.01U.306.045 - Access Point 1.92-1.93 Ghz	1	\$2,417.00	\$2,417.00

Equipment

No.	Part #	Manufacturer	Description	Qty	Price	Ext. Price
25	TR-1800	RTS	ROAMEO WIRELESS INTERCOM BELTPACK 1.92 - 1.93 GHz ROAMEO WIRELESS INTERCOM BELTPACK 1.92 - 1.93 GHz ROAMEO WIRELESS INTERCOM BELTPACK 1.92 - 1.93 GHz ROAMEO WIRELESS INTERCOM BELTPACK 1.92 - 1.93 GHz	3	\$1,944.00	\$5,832.00
26	CHG-240, NA	RTS	Bosch Cradle - Docking - Battery Charger - 4 Slot - Charging Capability	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
27	BP-240	RTS	Telex Battery - For Transmitter, Intercom - Battery Rechargeable	3	\$75.00	\$225.00
28			CABLE			
29	Belden 2412-1000		Category 6+ Enhanced Cable, 4 Pair, U/UTP, CMR - 1000 ft	1	\$219.00	\$219.00
30	100026LTC		50 Pack. Platinum Tools -EZ-RJ12/11 Connectors P/N multiple	2	\$17.00	\$34.00
31	202016J	Platinum Tools, Inc	Platinum Tools EZ-RJ45 CAT6 Combo. Includes 50 Conn. & 50 Strain Reliefs. Jar - RJ-45 Network Male - Clear, Transparent - TAA Compliant 50 pieces EZ-RJ45 Cat6+ Connectors 50 pieces EZ-RJ45 Strain Reliefs Work with Solid or Stranded Wire	2	\$53.00	\$106.00
32	BL-1505--F		75 Ohm SDI Coax, RG-59, 22 AWG Str BC, Double 95% TC Braid, PVC Jkt, CM, Flexible	1	\$850.00	\$850.00
33	MBCP-C4F	CANARE	Canare MBCP-C4F Slim 75 Ohm BNC Connector - V-4CFB Belden 1505A & L-4CFB Cable	80	\$4.99	\$399.20
34			Infrastructure			
35	Custom Bulk Heads			2	\$100.00	\$200.00
36	HI5-12G-R0	AJA	AJA Hi5-12G 12G-SDI to HDMI 2.0 Mini-Converter AJA Hi5-12G 12G-SDI to HDMI 2.0 Mini-Converter	4	\$875.00	\$3,500.00
37	KCM-INT-MAT			1	\$400.00	\$400.00
38			Integration			
39	TSPRO-15	Key Code Media Professional Services	Project Engineer, Per Day Engineering Technician. System commissioning services. Includes installation, standard configuration, and testing.	10	\$1,320.00	\$13,200.00
40	Special Shipping Monitors			1	\$2,186.00	\$2,186.00

Subtotal: **\$136,148.20**

Video Wall

No.	Part #	Description	Qty	Price	Ext. Price
41		New Section SLM43, USM-EPL MOUNT			
42	998-2762	SLM43 - 43" diagonal, UHD, D-LED backlight, 500 nit brightness, 16x7 reliability, Android operating system, plastic bezel, speakers. landscape only.	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
43	997-6338	USM-EPL Ultra slim flat wall mount 0.4 in. depth, lateral shift, cable kickstand for easy access. Supports displays weighting 125 lbs with VESA hold pattern up to 800mm x 500mm. Landscape only.	1	\$125.00	\$125.00
44		New Section URX100, Profile Mount			
Note - specing a 100" display instead of 98" as it is going EOL. Can still get 98" but depends on clients timeline for purchase.					
45	998-2167	URX100, 100in diagonal, UHD, D-LED backlight, 700 nit brightness, HDR, 24x7 reliability, multi-source viewing, speakers, OPS slot, landscape and portrait.	1	\$16,495.00	\$16,495.00
46	955-0877	Planar Profile mounting system for URX75, URX85, URX100 Landscape models and URX85, URX100 Portrait models	1	\$650.00	\$650.00
47		New Section URP75, FWMG-MXL MOUNT			
48	998-2653	URP75 75in diagonal, UHD, D-LED backlight, 500 nit brightness, 24x7 reliability, malt-source viewing, speakers, landscape and portrait.	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
49	955-0217	M, FWMG-MXL Fixed Wall mount for ultra large displays, 1in. depth, post-installation leveling, universal hardware kit and lock security barrel. Supports displays weighing up to 300 lbs with VESA hole pattern up to 1110mm x 705mm. Landscape only.	1	\$145.00	\$145.00
50		New Section INSTALLATION			
51	KCMPS-206	An engineer with advanced system knowledge	16	\$165.00	\$2,640.00

Subtotal: \$27,005.00

City of Novi - Creative Dimensions Partner Project

Prepared by:



Key Code Media, Inc. - Michigan

Lisa Jackson
(248)703-9870
ljackson@keycodemedia.com

Bill To:

City of Novi

Joshua Buscher
jbuscher@cityofnovi.org

Ship To:

City of Novi

45175 W, 10 Mile
Novi, MI 48375
Joshua Buscher
jbuscher@cityofnovi.org

Quote Information:

Quote #: 222814

Version: 2
Delivery Date: 05/31/2023
Expiration Date: 06/30/2023
Terms:

Quote Summary

Description	Amount
Equipment	\$136,148.20
Video Wall	\$27,005.00
Subtotal:	\$163,153.20
Shipping:	\$1,200.00
Total:	\$164,353.20

This Sales Quote ("SO") incorporates the Terms and Conditions found at <http://www.keycodemedia.com/terms/salesorder> ("T&C") and constitutes an offer or counter-offer, as applicable, by Key Code Media, Inc. or Burst Communications ("Seller"). This SO, including the T&C incorporated therein, shall become binding on the buyer listed herein ("Buyer") on the earliest of Buyer's: (i) acknowledgement hereof; or (ii) receipt of any goods and/or services ordered hereunder. No Buyer acknowledgement form, purchase order, or other document shall modify the SO or the T&C.

Key Code Media, Inc. - Michigan

City of Novi

Signature:



Name: Lisa Jackson

Title: Regional Account Manager

Date: 05/31/2023

Signature:

Name: Joshua Buscher

Date: